

**Court No. - 70**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 6526 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Uttam Singh

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ashutosh Mishra, Shailendra Kumar  
Ojha

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.**

1. Heard Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, the learned counsel for applicant and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1.
2. Perused the record.
3. On the matter being taken up, the learned A.G.A. submits that as per instructions received by him the requisite FSL report has not been submitted by the prosecution with regard to DNA analysis of the blood sample taken from the victim, fetus and the applicant.
4. Put up again as fresh on 29.04.2025.

**Order Date :-** 8.4.2025

Imtiyaz